Expense summa

Edward Nally
Bus/Tube Travel

9-Jun-15

Mileage
27-May-15
9-Jun-15

Mileage
Mileage

Other
27-May-15
9-Jun-15

Other
Other

Parking
27-May-15
9-Jun-15

Parking
Parking

Rail Travel

29-Apr-15 Rail Travel
21-May-15 Rail Travel
9-Jun-15 Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

9-Jun-15 Taxi Travel

Edwin Josephs
Bus/Tube Travel

for A

Bus/Tube Travel

15-Apr-15  Bus/Tube Travel

3-Jun-15 Bus/Tube Travel

23-Jun-15  Bus/Tube Travel
Helen Phillips

Rail Travel

25-Mar-15  Rail Travel

roved expenses raised from 01/04/2015 to 30/06/2015

Tube - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA

Bolton to Manchester Piccadilly - LSB Board meeting
Manchester to Bolton return - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA

Breakfast on 27/5 - LSB Board meeting
Lunch on 9/6 - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA

Parking at Manchester Piccadilly - attending LSB Board meeting
Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA

Manchester to London (return) - LSB Board meeting
Manchester to London (return) - LSB Board meeting
Bolton to Euston (return) - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA

Journey from Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA to Euston station

Meeting with MoJ sponsor and finance team at 102 Petty France to discuss financial issues
Employer Pension Conference at London Wall and return to LSB office
Meeting with MoJ officials at 102 Petty France about legal regulation and return to LSB office

Sheffield to London - LSB Board meeting

ISB

LEGAL SERVICES
BOARD

4.80
4.80

15.30

15.30
30.60

5.50

5.00
10.50

25.50

12.75
38.25

341.00
257.10
81.60
679.70

10.00
10.00

4.60
3.80

3.00
11.40

41.50



Taxi

25-Mar-15 Taxi
26-Mar-15  Taxi

Bus/Tube Travel
25-Mar-15  Taxi

Julie Myers

Rail Travel

21-Apr-15
28-Apr-15
29-Jun-15

Mike Pitt
Mileage
10-Mar-15
11-Mar-15
16-Mar-15
25-Mar-15
30-Mar-15
31-Mar-15
8-Apr-15
14-Apr-15
29-Apr-15
5-May-15
6-May-15
12-May-15
27-May-15

Other

10-Mar-15
11-Mar-15
16-Mar-15
30-Mar-15
31-Mar-15
8-Apr-15

14-Apr-15
29-Apr-15
5-May-15

6-May-15

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other
Other

Other
Other

Other

Journey from LSB offices to hotel - LSB Board meeting
Journey from Sheffield station to home

Journey from home to Sheffield train station - LSB Board meeting

London to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending OLC ARC meeting
London Euston to Birmingham (return) - meeting with Ian Brack and Kathryn King, LeO
London to Birmingham (return) - meeting at OLC to discuss ADR entity application

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board members appraisals, IPS, CILEX, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA

Home to Swindon station (return) - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine annual conference and meeting with Board member

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings at the Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter

Home to Swindon station (return) - Board meeting, meetings with JJ Rose and Singh and Board member's appraisals

Home to Birmingham (return) - meetings at LeO, Steve Green, Ian Brack and Richard Moriarty

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings at the BSB, Board members and internal meetings

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Quinton Quayle and Regulator Chairs'

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader -ITMA, LSB Board meeting

Home to Swindon station (return) - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisals with Catherine Lee, MoJ

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Alan Kershaw and Ian Watson, CILEx, Steve Winfield and Lynn Plumbley, CLSB & Regulators Chair
Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Stephen Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, Andrew Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner

Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Alistair MacDonald, Stephen Crown and Mark Hatcher of Bar Council, LSB Board meeting, Enid Rowlands

Breakfast & lunch on 10/3 - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board members appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA
Breakfast on 11/3 - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine annual conference and meeting with Board member

Breakfast & lunch on 16/3 - meetings at the Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter

Coffee on 30/3 - meetings at LeO

Breakfast on 31/3 - meetings at the BSB, Board members and internal meetings

Lunch on 8/4 - meeting with Quinton Quayle new chair of CILEx
Lunch & refreshments on 14/4 - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB

Breakfast on 29/4 - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader - ITMA, LSB Board meeting
Breakfast & lunch on 5/5 - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisals with Catherine Lee, MoJ

Lunch on 6/5 - meetings with Alan Kershaw and Ian Watson, CILEx, Steve Winfield and Lynn Plumbley, CLSB & Regulators Chair

41.50

15.60
8.30
23.90

1.70
1.70

99.00
33.13
37.15
169.28

19.35
19.35
19.35
19.35
71.10
19.35
19.35
19.35
19.35
19.35
19.35
19.35
19.35
303.30

11.65
4.50
14.05
5.54
4.50

61.93
7.15

4.45
8.80

5.00



12-May-15

Parking

10-Mar-15
11-Mar-15
16-Mar-15
25-Mar-15
31-Mar-15
8-Apr-15
14-Apr-15
29-Apr-15
5-May-15
6-May-15
12-May-15
27-May-15

Other

Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking
Parking

Rail Travel

10-Mar-15
11-Mar-15
16-Mar-15
25-Mar-15
31-Mar-15
8-Apr-15
14-Apr-15
29-Apr-15
5-May-15
6-May-15
12-May-15
27-May-15

Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel
Rail Travel

Taxi Travel

10-Mar-15
16-Mar-15
6-May-15
6-May-15

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Taxi Travel
Taxi Travel

Richard Moriarty
Rail Travel

28-Apr-15

Rail Travel

Steve Brooker
Rail Travel

Refreshments on 12/5 - meetings with Stephen Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, Andrew Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner

Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board member appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA

Parking at Swindon station - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine annual conference and meeting with Board member

Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter

Parking at Swindon station - Board meeting, meetings with JJ Rose and Singh and Board member's appraisal

Parking at Swindon station - meetings with BSB, Board member and internal meetings

Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Quinton Quayle and Regulator Chairs' meeting

Parking at Swindon station - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB

Parking at Chippenham station - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader -ITMA, LSB Board meeting

Parking at Swindon station - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisal with Catherine Lee, Mo]

Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Alan Kershaw and Ian Watson, CILEx, Steve Winfield and Lynn Plumbley, CLSB and Regulator Chair's
Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Stephen Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, Chair of LSCP, Andrew Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner
Parking at Swindon station - meetings with A MacDonald, S Crown and M Hatcher of Bar Council, LSB Board meeting, Enid Rowlands, P Phillips, SRA

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board member appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine Annual Conference and meeting with Board member
Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter
Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - Board meeting, meetings with JJ Rose and Singh and Board member's appraisals

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with BSB, Board member and internal meetings

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Quinton Quayle and Regulator Chairs' meeting

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with David Fisher,TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader -ITMA, LSB Board meeting

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisal with Catherine Lee, MoJ

Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with A Kershaw & I Watson, CILEx, S Winfield & L Plumbley, CLSB and Regulator Chairs'
Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with S Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, A Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner
Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with A MacDonald, S Crown & M Hatcher of Bar Council, LSB Board meeting, E Rowlands

Journey from Carey Street to Paddington station - dinner with TLS & SRA
Journey from the House of Lords to Paddington station - evening reception with Baroness Hayter

Journey to Paddington station due to underground stoppage - meetings with A Kershaw & I Watson, CILEx, S Winfield & L Plumbley CLSB
Journey from Great Hall, Lincoln's Inn to Paddington station - meetings with S Hockman QC, E Davies, A Caplen, TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner

London Euston to Birmingham (return) - meetings with Ian Brack and Kathryn King, LeO

2.15
129.72

7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
7.70
92.40

130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
130.60
1,567.20

17.00
14.00

13.00
20.00
64.00

33.13
33.13



28-Apr-15  Rail Travel

Terry Babbs
Parking

13-May-15 Parking
29-May-15 Parking

Rail Travel

28-Apr-15  Rail Travel
12-May-15 Rail Travel
13-May-15 Rail Travel
29-May-15 Rail Travel
27-May-15 Rail Travel

London Euston to Birmingham (return) - attending the University of Birmingham conference

Parking at Welwyn North station - LSB ARAC meeting
Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Board meeting

Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - Research Strategy Group

Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - Office for Legal Complaints KPI meeting
Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - LSB ARAC meeting

Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - LSB Board meeting

Welwyn North to London (travel card) - LSB ARAC meeting

C:\Windows\TEMP\focalpoint\23_Expense summary for SMT CEO and Board by expense date.rpt

75.00
75.00

7.00

7.00
14.00

12.55
12.55
26.00
26.00

13.15
90.25



