Expense summary for Approved expenses raised from 01/04/2015 to 30/06/2015

Sheffield to London - LSB Board meeting



41.50

Edward Nally

Rail Travel

25-Mar-15 Rail Travel

Edward Nall	dward Nally		
Bus/Tul	be Travel		
9-Jun-15	Bus/Tube Travel	Tube - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA	4.80
			4.80
Mileage			
27-May-15	Mileage	Bolton to Manchester Piccadilly - LSB Board meeting	15.30
9-Jun-15	Mileage	Manchester to Bolton return - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA	15.30
Oth an			30.60
Other			
27-May-15		Breakfast on 27/5 - LSB Board meeting	5.50
9-Jun-15	Other	Lunch on 9/6 - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA	5.00 10.50
Parking			10.30
27-May-15		Parking at Manchester Piccadilly - attending LSB Board meeting	25.50
9-Jun-15	Parking	Parking at Manchester Piccadilly rail station - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA	12.75
J Juli 15	ranking	Takking at Planeticster Freedomy fair station - attending the Representative Event at the contradgit Rooms, Great Queen St, Wezb SbA	38.25
Rail Tra	vel		
29-Apr-1	5 Rail Travel	Manchester to London (return) - LSB Board meeting	341.00
•	5 Rail Travel	Manchester to London (return) - LSB Board meeting	257.10
9-Jun-1	5 Rail Travel	Bolton to Euston (return) - attending the Representative Event at the Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA	81.60 679.70
Taxi Tra	wal		675.70
		January from Congress by Decree Const Overs Ch. WC2D EDA to Frontes station	10.00
9-Jun-15	Taxi Travel	Journey from Connaught Rooms, Great Queen St, WC2B 5DA to Euston station	10.00 10.00
			10.00
Edwin Jose	phs		
Bus/Tul	be Travel		
15-Apr-15	Bus/Tube Travel	Meeting with MoJ sponsor and finance team at 102 Petty France to discuss financial issues	4.60
3-Jun-15	Bus/Tube Travel	Employer Pension Conference at London Wall and return to LSB office	3.80
23-Jun-15	Bus/Tube Travel	Meeting with MoJ officials at 102 Petty France about legal regulation and return to LSB office	3.00
			11.40
Helen Phillip	os		

			41.50
Taxi			
25-Mar-15	Taxi	Journey from LSB offices to hotel - LSB Board meeting	15.60
26-Mar-15	Taxi	Journey from Sheffield station to home	8.30
			23.90
Bus/Tub	e Travel		
25-Mar-15	Taxi	Journey from home to Sheffield train station - LSB Board meeting	1.70
			1.70
Julie Myers Rail Trav	vel		
21-Apr-15	Rail Travel	London to Birmingham New Street (return) - attending OLC ARC meeting	99.00
28-Apr-15	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham (return) - meeting with Ian Brack and Kathryn King, LeO	33.13
29-Jun-15	Rail Travel	London to Birmingham (return) - meeting at OLC to discuss ADR entity application	37.15
			169.28
Mike Pitt			
Mileage			
10-Mar-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board members appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA	19.35
11-Mar-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine annual conference and meeting with Board member	19.35
16-Mar-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings at the Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter	19.35
25-Mar-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - Board meeting, meetings with JJ Rose and Singh and Board member's appraisals	19.35
30-Mar-15	Mileage	Home to Birmingham (return) - meetings at LeO, Steve Green, Ian Brack and Richard Moriarty	71.10
31-Mar-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings at the BSB, Board members and internal meetings	19.35
8-Apr-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Quinton Quayle and Regulator Chairs'	19.35
14-Apr-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB	19.35
29-Apr-15	Mileage Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader -ITMA, LSB Board meeting Home to Swindon station (return) - localist sift for LSB Law Board members, MB/s appraisals with Cathorina Loc. Mo.	19.35 19.35
5-May-15 6-May-15	Mileage	Home to Swindon station (return) - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisals with Catherine Lee, MoJ Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Alan Kershaw and Ian Watson, CILEx, Steve Winfield and Lynn Plumbley, CLSB & Regulators Chair	19.35
12-May-15	J	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Alah Kershaw and Tah Watson, CLEEX, Steve Willied and Lynn Flambley, CLSB & Regulators Chair Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Stephen Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, Andrew Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner	19.35
27-May-15	J	Home to Swindon station (return) - meetings with Stephen McConald, Stephen Crown and Mark Hatcher of Bar Council, LSB Board meeting, Enid Rowlands	19.35
27 110, 13	· meage	nome to similar station (return). Inectings that riseas in large many stephen around the many rate of sale source, 255 source meeting, 2 me normalist	303.30
Other			
10-Mar-15	Other	Breakfast & lunch on 10/3 - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board members appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA	11.65
11-Mar-15	Other	Breakfast on 11/3 - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine annual conference and meeting with Board member	4.50
16-Mar-15	Other	Breakfast & lunch on 16/3 - meetings at the Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter	14.05
30-Mar-15		Coffee on 30/3 - meetings at LeO	5.54
31-Mar-15		Breakfast on 31/3 - meetings at the BSB, Board members and internal meetings	4.50
8-Apr-15	Other	Lunch on 8/4 - meeting with Quinton Quayle new chair of CILEx	61.93
14-Apr-15	Other	Lunch & refreshments on 14/4 - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB Breakfast on 29/4 - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader - ITMA, LSB Board meeting	7.15
29-Apr-15 5-May-15	Other Other	Breakfast on 29/4 - meetings with Criss McCleod and Reven Bader - TTMA, LSB Board meeting Breakfast & lunch on 5/5 - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisals with Catherine Lee, MoJ	4.45 8.80
6-May-15	Other	Lunch on 6/5 - meetings with Alan Kershaw and Ian Watson, CILEx, Steve Winfield and Lynn Plumbley, CLSB & Regulators Chair	5.00
5 Hay 15	30101	The stance of the stanc	3.00

12-May-15	Other	Refreshments on 12/5 - meetings with Stephen Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, Andrew Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner	2.15 129.72
Parking			
10-Mar-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board member appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA	7.70
11-Mar-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine annual conference and meeting with Board member	7.70
16-Mar-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter	7.70
25-Mar-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - Board meeting, meetings with JJ Rose and Singh and Board member's appraisal	7.70
31-Mar-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with BSB, Board member and internal meetings	7.70
8-Apr-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Quinton Quayle and Regulator Chairs' meeting	7.70
14-Apr-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB	7.70
29-Apr-15	Parking	Parking at Chippenham station - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader -ITMA, LSB Board meeting	7.70
5-May-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisal with Catherine Lee, MoJ	7.70
6-May-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Alan Kershaw and Ian Watson, CILEx, Steve Winfield and Lynn Plumbley, CLSB and Regulator Chair's	7.70
12-May-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with Stephen Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, Chair of LSCP, Andrew Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner	7.70
27-May-15	Parking	Parking at Swindon station - meetings with A MacDonald, S Crown and M Hatcher of Bar Council, LSB Board meeting, Enid Rowlands, P Phillips, SRA	7.70
			92.40
Rail Trav	vel		
10-Mar-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Chair LSCP, Board member appraisals, IPS, CILEx, Lord Morris & dinner with TLS & SRA	130.60
11-Mar-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - speaking at the Modern Law Magazine Annual Conference and meeting with Board member	130.60
16-Mar-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Law Society, Board member of LSCP, evening reception with Baroness Hayter	130.60
25-Mar-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - Board meeting, meetings with JJ Rose and Singh and Board member's appraisals	130.60
31-Mar-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with BSB, Board member and internal meetings	130.60
8-Apr-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Quinton Quayle and Regulator Chairs' meeting	130.60
14-Apr-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with David Fisher, TLS; Enid Rowlands of SRA and Sir Andrew Burns, BSB	130.60
29-Apr-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with Chris McCleod and Keven Bader -ITMA, LSB Board meeting	130.60
5-May-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - longlist sift for LSB Lay Board members, MP's appraisal with Catherine Lee, MoJ	130.60
6-May-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with A Kershaw & I Watson, CILEx, S Winfield & L Plumbley, CLSB and Regulator Chairs'	130.60
12-May-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with S Hockman QC, Elisabeth Davies, A Caplen TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner	130.60
27-May-15	Rail Travel	Swindon to London (return) plus one day travel card - meetings with A MacDonald, S Crown & M Hatcher of Bar Council, LSB Board meeting, E Rowlands	130.60
			1,567.20
Taxi Tra	vel		
10-Mar-15	Taxi Travel	Journey from Carey Street to Paddington station - dinner with TLS & SRA	17.00
16-Mar-15	Taxi Travel	Journey from the House of Lords to Paddington station - evening reception with Baroness Hayter	14.00
6-May-15	Taxi Travel	Journey to Paddington station due to underground stoppage - meetings with A Kershaw & I Watson, CILEx, S Winfield & L Plumbley CLSB	13.00
•	Taxi Travel	Journey from Great Hall, Lincoln's Inn to Paddington station - meetings with S Hockman QC, E Davies, A Caplen, TLS, Magna Carta Lecture & dinner	20.00
0, 10			64.00
ichard Mor Rail Trav	•		
28-Apr-15	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham (return) - meetings with Ian Brack and Kathryn King, LeO	33.13
			33.13

Steve Brooker Rail Travel

28-Apr-15	Rail Travel	London Euston to Birmingham (return) - attending the University of Birmingham conference	75.00 75.00
Terry Babbs Parking			
13-May-15	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North station - LSB ARAC meeting	7.00
29-May-15	Parking	Parking at Welwyn North rail station - LSB Board meeting	7.00 14.00
Rail Trav	/el		14.00
28-Apr-15	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - Research Strategy Group	12.55
12-May-15	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - Office for Legal Complaints KPI meeting	12.55
13-May-15	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - LSB ARAC meeting	26.00
29-May-15	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (return, including travel card) - LSB Board meeting	26.00
27-May-15	Rail Travel	Welwyn North to London (travel card) - LSB ARAC meeting	13.15 90.25